STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE FOR
PLACER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, TRUSTEE AREA 1
Name: SERGEY TEREBKOV
Occupation: Placer County Board of Education Member, Parent, Educator
Education and Qualifications:
As a proud Roseville resident for the past 18 years, I have been actively involved in my community and the educational system. As a parent, my two children attended school and college in Placer County.
I was appointed to PCOE Board in February of 2021 and currently serve as Vice President of the Placer County Board of Education. Previously I have had the honor to serve as City of Roseville transportation commissioner and was the Chair of that Commission in 2019.
My highest priority as a Board Member is to support Placer County students, families, teachers, and staff in their goal of achieving educational excellence. I firmly believe in school choice and that quality K-12 education is one of the fundamental ingredients for a high quality of life and sustainability in our Community. I will continue to work hard on increasing and creating opportunities for our students to have pathways to college and workforce and career technical education.
I am qualified and experienced with years of professional experience as a charter school administrator, small business owner, and non-profit leader. Placer County deserves the best, and if the voters choose me, I will continually push for excellence, transparency in governance, and school choices.